

Monika Lorenz **President**

Gerhard Glassl Vice President

Heidi Warren **Treasurer**

Lisa Hoffmann **Controller**

Susan Bauer **Co-Controller**

Becky Wendl Recording Secretary and Corresponding Secretary

Kathy Stark **Membership**

Donna Marlette, Mike Wendl, & Joe Wendl Executive Committee Members at Large

German Cultural Society

Hall: 3652 South Jefferson Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63118
Donau Park: 5020 West Four Ridge Road, House Springs, Missouri 63051
Phone: 314-771-8368, website: www.germanstl.org
Facebook: German Cultural Society of St. Louis- Jefferson Hall
German Cultural Society of St. Louis- Donau Park

Liebe Donauschwaben,

The Executive Committee and members of The German Cultural Society are honored and excited to host the Landestreffen der Donauschwaben for the first time in St. Louis, Missouri from August 30th through September 1st. We invite you to join us as we celebrate our Donauschwaben culture and traditions.

"Meet me in St. Louis" for this historic event where we will welcome everyone with a "Taste of St. Louis" style meal as the perfect way to kick off the festivities and fun. Our committee has been working hard to plan and prepare for this event. We invite you to come to enjoy the weekend's festivities, including good food, drink, dance performances, musical entertainment, and of course, Gemütlichkeit!

Since we have two different facility locations, it is important to note that the event will be held at our Hall in the City of Saint Louis at 3652 South Jefferson Ave. We do advise that you stay on the festival grounds, as we are located in City of St. Louis. We will also have security on the festival grounds and on the parking lots throughout the duration of the festival.

The festival will take place in our hall and on our main parking lot. Therefore, we will have parking available in nearby parking lots. Please see the attached map for more details about the parking lots and the shuttle. Due to our limited space, we will need to limit attendance. So, please be sure to reserve your tickets as soon as you can.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen,

Monika Lorenz

President of The German Cultural Society

Joe Wendl

Coordinator of the 2024 Landestreffen